

In the Court of the Judge (I.E.Act) Cases,
1st Court, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas

Present : **Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB 00581)**

Electric Case no. 87/2022

CNR WBNP06001528 2022

Bongaon , PS case no.653 dated 26.06.2022

Accused **Shyamal Singha and Kamalendu Singha**

Order No.1

29.06.2022.

Seen the FIR and the seizure list.

Accused **persons Shyamal Singha and Kamalendu Singha** intend to surrender before this Court. They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

A bail petition is filed on their behalf along with a fresh power.

Copy served.

Heard Ld. Advocate on behalf of accused persons as well as Ld. P.P.in-charge.

Perused the FIR, seizure list and the receipt showing payment of Rs.698666/- towards pilfer loss amount in connection with **Bongaon, PS case no.653 dated 26.06.2022** and other documents filed.

Since the applicant has paid Rs. **698666/-** towards pilferage loss in connection with this case and in view of this, the bail prayer is allowed.

The accused persons may find bail of Rs.500/-each with one Advocate surety to the satisfaction of Ld. ACJM Bongaon i/d to J/C.

Fix **26.09.2022** for appearance and I.O's report.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. ACJM, Bongaon.

D/C

Special Judge(Electricity),
Bongaon, North 24-Parganas