

Elect-87/22

Present-Sri Paresh Chandra Karmakar (JO WB00651)

order No 03

24.03.2023

PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and IO's report.

Accused Shyamal Singha and Kamalendu Singha on CB are absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

No report is received from IO.

To 12.12.2023 for appearance of accused persons and IO's report.