

Elect-87/22

Present-Sri Sutirtha Banerjee (JO WB00980)

order No 05

26.04.2024

PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and IO's report.

Accused Shyamal Singha and Kamalendu Singha on CB are absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Received charge sheet No 703 dated 31.07.2022 submitted against accused Shyamal Singha and Kamalendu Singha U/S 135(1)(a) of IE Act in C/W Bongaon PS Case no 653 dated 20.06.2022.

Seen the CS. Cognizance is taken U/S 135(1)(a) of IE Act. Let the CS be kept with the record.

Copy is ready.

As per resolution of both the Bar Associations, Bongaon no steps taken and the case is adjourned today.

To 16.12.2024 for appearance of accused persons and supply of copy.

D/C by me

Judge Special (Electricity),  
Bongaon